urveyor -	GWU 700 of SMO Dete/Time 23/2/180 3.12pm
rom (Person)    stimated Cost: _	Bill to:
DD HE WST	PRES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS
lo Inspect Vehic	10 No. 3KS9 693 Insured 97354567
it Workshop m/s	and Tolling 2 4 01-252
Policy No:	Claim No: (MTD1806787 GPL
Sum Insured:	Fycess:
Make of Veh:	D.O.A. 20 02 2018
	27/2/180 gam-12pm
(Client's Record)	REP. / REV 24 HRS / WP 27/2/180 9am-12pm H.O.D. Endorsement:
(Client's Record)	27 2 180 9am- 2pm   H.O.D. Endorsement:     12pm 26 2 18   Person Contacted:   Mr. chan   Vehicle IN OUT
(Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time:	Person Contacted: Mr. Chan Vehicle IN OUT
(Client's Record)	Action/Instruction ( > Estimate   H.O.D. Endorsement   Vehicle IN OUT)
(Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time:	Action/Instruction ( > Estimate  SKS 9895-CVI/VALI-7016068 TIV 5.0 A:11 8 17
(Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time:	Action/Instruction ( > Estimate   H.O.D. Endorsement   Vehicle IN OUT)
(Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time:	Action/Instruction ( Destinate Sks 9895-CVI/VALIZO16068 TIV 5.0 A:11817

28 10	SIGNOTEST
27/2/18	SKS8895 12 11
	Trans Parcel Sycal Bost, Van Gorry, Tan (Prima Mover)
Entraria de la companya de la compan	Trust Tracers (A)
OD (19) WS TP RESIGN RESIEVAL INVINV	BMW 730xi 2996
TO THE SKS 9895	
# Nonstree Motor	2178
Blk 9005 tempines tempines of 93 #01	-252: ===== 128779 ===================================
THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN 1	1.13 A / A 2 2 2 A
Palis, No.	WBAKB 22080 C 95137
Clama No.	Ben Cord Par Poor Burn
Sumainaurac Excess	Steering Ind
2 8-12 = 82002 gam -12pm	Breze Intrad Leaked Burns of
Make of yer	Mcc NE STD ARIM CO
	Tyra Siza F
(Palicy Cardition	= 245/50RG
	DIS   BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / CHTSL 3 S. MI
repairst the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO #
Ball or Market Value	
GAC Appident Room Consistent? Yes or No	F.5a
Qui D as Seen Consistent? Yes of No	LBa f , LBa f , /
Zet Pacairs 3 days Res Yes or No	20/2/18 27/2/18
20 % 3 Val. Yes of No.	Survey necks — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	Des crDamages Fm Pager   DIS   NIS   U.C.   Roches ::
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS WP	OUT Ree
Clata Person Contacted	The U.C.   Chassis frame   Body Structure effected due to collaion
6/3/1 1/5 & 2800 Confirm	will MR Chan. (Red >136, 439)
* · · · · ·	
į	
RECEIVED 0 4 APR 20	
Cate The Fla Pass of the Prell, Report	Days Of Recar: 3
Final Report	Resurvey No. of Thic 311.6 (Fe)
Tau The Fie Ratur of	Constituting
44- typist Ac	d Reet is telless if
ST.	The second secon
Fession Former TP	100 and 100 an
11 to 51 to 18 18 LS >800 p	
The second secon	

Reference No.: CS SMo 18003612 Uvd3
Policy Type: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA

dmin	( ): Case handler to make sure all Informe Assign Form		N-Date	Y-Date	
С	Reference No.	~			
C	Customer Code				
N	Assign From				
C	Assign Date	~			
С	Veh No (Inspected)	~			
С	Veh No (Insured)	1			
c	D.O.A	~			
c	Policy No				
c	Claim No	~			
c	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)				
c	Report Type	~			
c	Weekend Charges				
N	Survey held at/Repairer	1			
C	Excess				
		L		II rocuired	nfo week
irvey	76	ne surveryor co	impleted a	ii required	illormat
	nment Form				
С	Vehicle No				
С	Regn Month/Year				
N	Vehicle Type	~			
N	Make & Model				
С	Engine Capacity. (C.C)				
N	Colour	~			
С	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)	~			
C	Chassis No	~			
N	General Condition	~			
N	Steering	~			
N	Brake	<u></u>			
N	Modification (Modi)	~			
С	Tyre Size	_			
N	Tyre Make	_			
C	Tyre Balance				
C	Date of Inspection	~			
N	Survey held	-			
N	Des.of Damages	/		- portage	
) Syste	em - (Views/Merimen)				
C	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded				
E) Mor	kshop Estimate/Assignment Form			. 54	
N	ALL Parts condition	-			
C	Market Value for OD cases				
c	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)				
	Days of repair	V			
C	Finalised Amount				
C	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days		-	-	
	em - (Views/Merimen)				
C	Resurvey photo Uploaded	\ \			
-					

Check By: VERON Case Handler



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

16		Affiliated to Federation Internati	onale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
SON	MPO INSURANCE	SINGAPORE PL	Ref : CS/SMO18003	3612/Uvd3
#05	RAFFLES PLACE -01/06 GAPORE LAND TO	WERSINGAPORE 048623	Date: 26-02-2018 Code: SMO	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJU 4158Z	Veh. Inspected	SKS 989S
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	CMTD1800787/GPL	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	GRACE TEO	Assign Date	26/02/2018
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	5	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages	
5.		Gener	al Information	But I was been
	Accident Date	20/02/2018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	M-TECH MOTOR SERVICES		
		BLK 9005 TAMPINES STREET SINGAPORE 528839	T 93 #01-252, TAMPINES	INDUSTRIAL PARK A
5a.			Remarks	

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

Company Registration No. 19960719

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 625643

Your ref:

CMTD1800787/GPL

Our ref:

CS/SMO18003612/Uvd3

DATE: 1/3/2018

The Motor Claims Department
M/s SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam

### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.SKS 989S

We thank for your instruction on 23/2/2018

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on <a href="https://example.com/27/2/2018">27/2/2018</a> at the premises of M/s <a href="https://example.com/M-TECH MOTOR SERVICES">M-TECH MOTOR SERVICES</a> and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	:S\$4,936.00
Revised Estimate Amount	:S\$2,565.70
"Check" Items Amount	:S\$1,631.70
Market Value	:S\$
LTA Reimbursement Value	:S\$
Nett Value	:S\$

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

rear portion

rear front offside

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA

Licensed Appraiser

### Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 1 March 2018 11:33 AM

To:

'Teo, Grace'

Cc:

'Gnoh, Pau Loong'; SUR

Subject:

RE: CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on

20.02.2018

Attachments:

SKS 989S PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Grace,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SKS 989S

Date of survey: 27/2/2018 Number of days:3 days

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 4:26 PM

To: 'Teo, Grace' <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Gnoh, Pau Loong' <PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Teo, Grace [mailto:grace.teo@sompo.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 23 February 2018 3:12 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: Kuru & Co < kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg >; Gnoh, Pau Loong < PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg >

Subject: CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

Our Reference : CMTD1800787/GPL

Dear LKK AUTO/ MARCUS,

Please make arrangement to conduct the survey for SKS989S.

Please be informed that Gnoh Pau Loong the handler of this case.

Best Regards
Grace Teo
Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



# A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Kuru & Co [mailto:kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, February 23, 2018 3:02 PM

To: Teo, Grace Cc: Gnoh, Pau Loong

Subject: Re: CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

Hi Grace

We refer to your letter of 22.02.2018.

Our client is agreeable to the following surveyor(s) as the SJE: LKK: Marcus Chua

Please arrange for your surveyor to survey our client's vehicle at the following address:

M-TECH MOTOR SERVICES Blk 9005 Tampines St 93 #01-252 Singapore 528839 Tel: 97354567 Mr Chan

Please instruct your surveyor to conduct the pre-repair survey **immediately** and complete the pre-repair survey within 2 working days of his appointment.

Kindly let us have the pre-repair and/or post repair survey report upon completion of the survey(s).

As solicitors on record, our client shall look to you for payment of our legal costs plus disbursements should you reach a direct settlement with our client's repairer.

Regards Irene Kuru & Co 150 South Bridge Road #04-06 Fook Hai Building Singapore 058727

Tel: 6532 2009 Fax: 6532 2007

From: "Teo, Grace" <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

To: "kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg" <kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg>
Cc: "Gnoh, Pau Loong" <PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018, 11:58

Subject: CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

Our Reference: CMTD1800787/GPL

Your Reference: L.18.0289.AT.cj

Without Prejudice

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2018

**EMAIL ONLY** 

Attention:

M/S KURU & CO

Dear Sirs.

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 22/02/2018.

Please be informed that Gnoh Pau Loong the handler of this case.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Pre-Repair Survey

	Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate as tick)
1	Raleigh Services	Andrew Ow Yong	
		Vincent Ng	
2	LKK Auto Consultants	Kenneth Kong (North area)	
		Marcus Chua (East area)	
		Mohd Rasul (West area)	

	5	Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
3	Priority Services	Jimmy Lee	
		Lawrence Ng	
		Jeffery Ong	
4	JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors	Jason Lek	
5	In House surveyor	Teo See Ling	

Please let us know within **two (2) working days** whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Yours faithfully,

Best Regards

**Grace Teo** 

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

#### Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

**Privacy Policy Notice:** Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 23 February 2018 3:12 PM

To:

admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Kuru & Co; Gnoh, Pau Loong

Subject:

CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

Our Reference: CMTD1800787/GPL

Dear LKK AUTO/ MARCUS,

Please make arrangement to conduct the survey for SKS989S.

Please be informed that Gnoh Pau Loong the handler of this case.

Best Regards

**Grace Teo** 

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

#### Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Kuru & Co [mailto:kurulegal@yahoo.com.sq]

Sent: Friday, February 23, 2018 3:02 PM

To: Teo, Grace

Cc: Gnoh, Pau Loong

Subject: Re: CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

Hi Grace

We refer to your letter of 22.02.2018.

Our client is agreeable to the following surveyor(s) as the SJE: LKK: Marcus Chua

Please arrange for your surveyor to survey our client's vehicle at the following address:

M-TECH MOTOR SERVICES

Blk 9005 Tampines St 93 #01-252

Singapore 528839

Tel: 97354567 Mr Chan

Please instruct your surveyor to conduct the pre-repair survey immediately and complete the pre-repair survey within 2 working days of his appointment.

Kindly let us have the pre-repair and/or post repair survey report upon completion of the survey(s).

As solicitors on record, our client shall look to you for payment of our legal costs plus disbursements should you reach a direct settlement with our client's repairer.

Regards Irene Kuru & Co 150 South Bridge Road #04-06 Fook Hai Building Singapore 058727

Tel: 6532 2009 Fax: 6532 2007

From: "Teo, Grace" <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

To: "kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg" <kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg>
Cc: "Gnoh, Pau Loong" <PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018, 11:58

Subject: CMTD1800787/GPL - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

Our Reference : CMTD1800787/GPL

Your Reference: L.18.0289.AT.cj

Without Prejudice

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2018

**EMAIL ONLY** 

Attention:

M/S KURU & CO

Dear Sirs.

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU4158Z & SKS989S on 20.02.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 22/02/2018.

Please be informed that Gnoh Pau Loong the handler of this case.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Pre-Repair Survey

	Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate as tick)
1	Raleigh Services	Andrew Ow Yong	
		Vincent Ng	
2	LKK Auto Consultants	Kenneth Kong (North area)	
		Marcus Chua (East area)	
		Mohd Rasul (West area)	
		Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
3	Priority Services	Jimmy Lee	
		Lawrence Ng	
		Jeffery Ong	
4	JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors	Jason Lek	
5	In House surveyor	Teo See Ling	

Please let us know within **two (2) working days** whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Yours faithfully,

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential

and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="https://example.com/here/new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memory-new/memor

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	21/02/2018 11:39
Date Of Accident	20/02/2018 08:00
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF UPPER CHANGI ROAD NORTH
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKS989S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TAN AI LIAN
NRIC No	S1713968A
Email Address	MTECH-SERVICES@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96601010
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96601010
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	730LI AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR NAV HID SR
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	VA1/GA300159
Cover Note Number	09/12/2017-08/12/2018
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAI MOK YAM
NRIC No	S2560203Z
Date Of Birth	15/12/1963
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	18/01/1983
Driving Experience	35 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91087170
Fax Number	

NOEMAIL

Address

164 MARIAM WAY

07-01

Postcode

507086

NO

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SJU4158Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

BOON CHOON HIONG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudlate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

# Sketch Plan Pg. 2

$\rightarrow$		
TO UPP Chair		A SICS 989 S B SJu 4158 J.
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
7		
2	l	- Carling .
<u>Z</u>		
<u> </u>		- Ottober
2-		
14	The state of the s	dely tenore Vehicle B of my Car A
	4	Reporting Only
ou had been advised by wo	orkshop that in the event that you wi	sh to claim Reporting Only
gainst your own policy (C whereby the claim must I	DD claim), there is a Fourteen (14) on the made within the stipulated timefr	sh to claim   Claim OD
against your own policy (C whereby the claim must !	DD claim), there is a Fourteen (14) o	days clause Claim OD
against your own policy (C whereby the claim must I t ECLARATION	DD claim), there is a <u>Fourteen (14) of</u> be made within the stipulated timefr he day of occurance.	days clause Claim OD  Claim TP  Claim TP
against your own policy (C whereby the claim must I t ECLARATION	DD claim), there is a Fourteen (14) on the made within the stipulated timefr	days clause Claim OD Claim TP

### AXA FORM

		and the second s
A	redefining / insurance	
Date	21/2/18	
Date		
To: 0	Owner of Vehicle Number: SKS 989 S	CIPA
The staff	following has been advised to you via your workshop,	through their
Pleas	se tick the applicable box if you had been advice on the content as se	046 10
1	You had been advised by the workshop that in the case that you there is a Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim must be from the day of occurrence.	with to claim and an and an
1/	You had been advised by the workshop on the liability and merit	s of the case accordingly.
16	You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure making due to this accident.	
X	There will be delay to your vehicle repair due to the unavailabilit other option except to indent it from overseas.	y of spare parts locally and there is no
X	There will be no cancellation/withdrawal of the Own Damage cli- have been placed. If you wish to cancel/withdraw the claim, you related charges incurred directly &/or indirectly to the procurem	to a character of the second floods and
Ki	The estimated waiting time for the spare parts to arrive isestimated arrival time does not include the repair period.	. The
X	You will be driving the vehicle out despite being advised by the we vehicle may not be road worthy.	orkshop mechanic/personnel that the
X	For vehicles below Three (3) years old, your insurance Company or repair your vehicle.	will use only genuine original parts to
	For vehicles above Three (3) years old, your Insurance Company combination of genuine original parts and/or original equipment	will be carrying out repairs using any manufacturer (OEM) parts.
K,	You had been advised by the workshop of the Twelve (12) month on workmanship related to the accident.	ns warranty for <u>Own Damage</u> repairs
ix.	For vehicles that are under warranty with a local distributor, you to check with your local distributor on any effect to your warrant claim.	have been advised by the workshop ty prior to making this Own Damage
1/1	others Olym @ When ownkishe	0,0
Signed	and acknowledge by:	
	and signature of policyholder/authorised driver	
lame a	and signature of workshop personnel including company stamp	
	1	

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particular	rs	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	3968A	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SKS989S	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	14 Mar 2018	
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.	
Vehicle Model:	730LI AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR NAV HID SR	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2011	
Engine No.:	12997953N52B30AF	
Chassis No.:	WBAKB22080C951375	
Maximum Power Output:	190.0 kW (254 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$73,608.00	
Original Registration Date:	09 Dec 2011	
First Registration Date:	09 Dec 2011	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$73,608.00	
Intended PARF Rebate De	etails	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	08 Dec 2021	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$47,845.00	
Intended COE Rebate Det	tails	
COE Expiry Date:	08 Dec 2021	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$77,340.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$28,868.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$76,713.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Mar 2018

MOTOR SERVICES

Blk 9005 Tampines St.93, #01-252 Tampines Industrial Park A, Singapore 528839

Tel: 6784 0077 Fax: 6788 3025 (Registration No. 269252/00B)

Tan Ai Lian

164 Mariam Way #07-01

Singapore 507056

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Estimate: T/030168

Date: 27/02/2018

Vehicle Num.: SKS 989 S Make/Model: BMW 730i

Chassis/Eng#: WDD221 156 2A 206507

Accident Date: 20/02/2018

Claim No.:

Reference: MT/989/2018

Policy No.:

S/N	Quantity	Particular	1000000 100000000000000000000000000000	Unit Price	Amount S\$
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1	LIST ITEMS: Rear bumper Rear bumper reinforcement Rear parking sensor Rear bumper trim Rear bumper adapter Rear bumper centre guide Tailpipe chrome List TotalS\$:  LABOUR: To respray accident affected parts Renew rear bumper, rear bumper reinforcement, realign neccessary parts  Labour Total S\$:	(10)	405.00 405.00	
		LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:		P-3176	Ц

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation

SingDollars: Four Thouselld Nine: Hundred Thirty Stiff Ship Prejudice" basis

. No illegal modification(s) is allowed

Supprementary deposit to ust be resurveyed and is subject to brist approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

for M-TECH MOTOR SERVICES

E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

4,936.00

------

ANOT Arbert Lle phl. Athern L/s \$2800/V



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internati	onale Des Experts En Auton	nobile	
SON	IPO INSURANCE	SINGAPORE PL	Ref : CS/SMO18003	8612/Uvd3n2	
#05-	AFFLES PLACE 01/06 GAPORE LAND TO	OWERSINGAPORE 048623	Date: 06-04-2018 Code: SMO		
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SJU 4158Z	Veh. Inspected	SKS 989S	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	CMTD1800787/GPL	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	GRACE TEO	Assign Date	23/02/2018	
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition		
	Make & Model	BMW 730LI (A)	c.c	2996	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2011	
	Chassis No.	WBAKB22080C951375	Colour	WHITE	
	Odometer	128779	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
	General	GOOD			
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	245/50 R18	PIRELLI	8 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	245/50 R18	PIRELLI	8 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	245/50 R18	PIRELLI	8 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	245/50 R18	PIRELLI	8 mm	
4.			ion of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	EAR PORTION.		
	DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.				
5.		Genera	al Information		
	Accident Date	20/02/2018	Inspection Date	27/02/2018	
	Survey held at	M-TECH MOTOR SERVICES			
		BLK 9005 TAMPINES STREET 93 #01-252, TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL PARK A SINGAPORE 528839			
5a.			temarks		
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI	THOUT PREJUDICE" BAS VE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.	
5b.			Days of Repair	INTERNATIONAL TOTAL	

3 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKS 989S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DENTED / DEFORMED	1,738.00	1,532.85
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	880.00	781.30
2	REAR PARKING SENSOR @\$405.00	SHORTED	810.00	470.00
1	REAR BUMPER TRIM	DENTED / DEFORMED	250.00	219.00
1	REAR BUMPER ADAPTER	TORN	88.00	88.00
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE	NOT NECESSARY	35.00	
1	TAILPIPE CHROME	MISSING	85.00	85.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		(2	-317.62
			3,886.00	2,858.53
	LABOUR			
	TO RESPRAY ACCIDENT AFFECTED PARTS.		600.00	400.00
	RENEW REAR BUMPER, REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT, REALIGN NECESSARY PARTS.		450.00	300.00
			1,050.00	700.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,936.00	3,558.53
466	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			2,800.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/SMO18003612/Uvd3n2

**CHUA KANG SENG** 

Licensed Appraiser